First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 2 January 2018 at 5 pm.

No. S 3

JURONG TOWN CORPORATION ACT (CHAPTER 150)

JURONG TOWN CORPORATION (COMPOSITION OF OFFENCES) REGULATIONS 2018

ARRANGEMENT OF REGULATIONS

Regulation

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Compoundable offences

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 67(3) of the Jurong Town Corporation Act, the Minister for Trade and Industry (Trade) makes the following Regulations:

Citation and commencement

1. These Regulations are the Jurong Town Corporation (Composition of Offences) Regulations 2018 and come into operation on 2 January 2018.

Compoundable offences

2. An offence under rule 16 of the Jurong Town Corporation (Common Property) Rules 2018 (G.N. No. S 2/2018) may be compounded by the chief executive officer of the Corporation or any other officer of the Corporation who is authorised by the chief executive officer, in accordance with section 67 of the Act.

Made on 2 January 2018.

LOH KHUM YEAN

Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of Trade and Industry,
Singapore.

[MTI 62/1-2-1; AG/LEGIS/SL/150/2015/3 Vol. 2]

(To be presented to Parliament under section 32(2) of the Jurong Town Corporation Act).

2